Patent and Trademark Office

10 the Honorable Commissi	oner of Patents	and Tradema	021	27116	iments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying par	ty(ies)	JUN 1 3 2002 E	2.	Name ar	nd address of receiving party(ies):	
THE TRADEMANT				Name:	Her Majesty The Queen In Right Of Canada As Represented By The Minister of Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No _X				Internal A	Address:Sir John Carling Building	
3. Nature of conveyance:				Street Address: 930 Carling Avenue		
X Assignment Merger				City: Ottawa State: Ontario		
Security Agreement Change of Name				ZIP: K1A 0C5 Country: Canada		
Other				Additiona	ıl names/addresses attached? Yes No X	
Execution Date: April 17, 2002						
			B.	Patent No	o.(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				Additional numbers attached? Yes No _X		
A. Patent Application No.	(s) <b>09/964,</b>	554				
Name and address of party to whom corrrespondence concerning document should be mailed:			6.	Total num	nber of applications ts involved: 1	
Name: Patricia Power			$ \begin{vmatrix} \\ 7 \end{vmatrix}$	T-4-1 f	(27 CED 2.41) #40.00	
Internal Address: c/o Bereskin & Parr			_   ′.		(37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
		******	_		inclosed in cheque No	
**************************************		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_	A	uthorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Box 401, 40 King Street West			_ 8.	Deposit ac	ccount number:	
City: Toronto State: Ontario ZIP: M5H 3Y2  Country: Canada				X The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in fee or credit any overpayment to our Deposit Account No. 02-2095.		
		DO NOT USE T	THIS S	SPACE		
original document.  Patricia Power  Name of Person Signin  Reg. No. P-51,379	ledge and belief	the foregoing information of the state of th	on is tru		ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  June 12, 2002  Date	
BP File # 6580-262  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
18/2002 TDIAZ1 00000005 09964954						
FC:581	( 40.00 DP	••••				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						
for reviewing the document and	d gathering the da	ata needed, and completing	og and r	eviewing th	es per document to be recorded, including time e sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding ms, PK2-1080C-Wastington, D.C. 20231, and hington, D.C. 20565.	

REEL: 012988 FRAME: 0796

UNITED STATES
ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, **F. WILLIAM COLLINS** whose full post office address is 596 Parkdale Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, K1Y 1J2, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled **TRITERPENE SAPONINS FROM SOYBEANS FOR TREATING KIDNEY DISEASE** for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on **September 28, 2001** as serial No. **09/964,554**.

AND WHEREAS I, F. WILLIAM COLLINS am employed by HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF CANADA AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND AGRI-FOOD CANADA and developed my contributions to said invention during the course of my employment.

AND WHEREAS, HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF CANADA AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND AGRI-FOOD CANADA, Sir John Carling Building, 930 Carling Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0C5 has acquired from me my whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, F. WILLIAM COLLINS, by these presents confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF CANADA AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND AGRI-FOOD CANADA my full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and my entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations—in—part and extensions of said application,

PATENT REEL: 012988 FRAME: 0797 - 2 -

together with my right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said application for United States Letters Patent.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF CANADA AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND AGRI-FOOD CANADA, the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Bereskin & Parr (Box 401, 40 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 3Y2) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

SIGNED this 17th day of April, 2002, at OTTAWA

Witness

F. WILLIAM COLLINS

RECORDED: 06/13/2002 REEL: 012988 FRAME: 0798